

2022 Flexible Pavement Project (#7600104)
 Owner: Carol Stream IL, Village of
 Solicitor: Carol Stream IL, Village of
 02/23/2022 11:00 AM CDT
 Section: 2022 FLEX PROJ

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Engineer's Estimate		Arrow Road Construction		Schroeder Asphalt Services		Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc.		Plote Construction Inc.		Builders Paving, LLC		K-Five Construction		Geneva Construction		R.W. Dunteman		
							Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
As Read Bid									\$2,444,495.50		\$2,449,897.96		\$2,535,000.76		\$2,594,119.51		\$2,617,000.00		\$2,659,013.00		\$2,676,129.16		\$2,823,000.00		
	1	1	Combination C&G Removal	Ln Ft	12520	\$6.00	\$75,120.00	\$5.25	\$65,730.00	\$2.10	\$26,292.00	\$2.75	\$34,430.00	\$3.00	\$37,560.00	\$2.75	\$34,430.00	\$2.75	\$34,430.00	\$6.65	\$83,258.00	\$8.25	\$103,290.00		
	2	2	Combination C&G, Type B6-12	Ln Ft	2895	\$25.00	\$72,375.00	\$20.00	\$57,900.00	\$24.10	\$69,769.50	\$24.00	\$69,480.00	\$25.00	\$72,375.00	\$24.00	\$69,480.00	\$24.00	\$69,480.00	\$24.00	\$69,480.00	\$21.70	\$62,821.50		
	3	3	Combination C&G, Type M6-12	Ln Ft	6745	\$25.00	\$168,625.00	\$21.50	\$145,017.50	\$24.10	\$162,554.50	\$24.00	\$161,880.00	\$25.00	\$168,625.00	\$24.00	\$161,880.00	\$24.00	\$161,880.00	\$24.00	\$161,880.00	\$21.70	\$146,366.50		
	4	4	Combination C&G, Type M4-12	Ln Ft	3010	\$26.00	\$78,260.00	\$21.00	\$63,210.00	\$24.10	\$72,541.00	\$24.00	\$72,240.00	\$25.00	\$75,250.00	\$24.00	\$72,240.00	\$24.00	\$72,240.00	\$24.00	\$72,240.00	\$23.70	\$71,337.00		
	5	5	Sidewalk Removal	Sq Ft	46240	\$1.25	\$57,800.00	\$1.00	\$46,240.00	\$1.05	\$48,552.00	\$1.00	\$46,240.00	\$1.00	\$46,240.00	\$1.00	\$46,240.00	\$1.00	\$46,240.00	\$1.00	\$46,240.00	\$1.50	\$69,360.00		
	6	6	PCC Sidewalk 5"	Sq Ft	46240	\$5.25	\$242,760.00	\$5.65	\$261,256.00	\$6.05	\$279,752.00	\$5.75	\$265,880.00	\$6.00	\$277,440.00	\$5.75	\$265,880.00	\$5.75	\$265,880.00	\$6.29	\$290,849.60	\$5.25	\$242,760.00		
	7	7	Detectable Warnings	Sq Ft	790	\$20.00	\$15,800.00	\$25.00	\$19,750.00	\$23.00	\$18,170.00	\$22.00	\$17,380.00	\$25.00	\$19,750.00	\$22.00	\$17,380.00	\$22.00	\$17,380.00	\$22.00	\$17,380.00	\$26.50	\$20,935.00		
	8	8	Driveway Pavement Removal	Sq Yd	2655	\$15.00	\$39,825.00	\$15.00	\$39,825.00	\$9.35	\$24,824.25	\$10.00	\$26,550.00	\$11.00	\$29,205.00	\$12.50	\$33,187.50	\$10.25	\$27,213.75	\$9.73	\$25,833.15	\$15.00	\$39,825.00		
	9	9	Hot Mix Asphalt Dwy Repl 2.5"	Sq Yd	1267	\$35.00	\$44,345.00	\$38.85	\$49,222.95	\$26.75	\$33,892.25	\$25.00	\$31,675.00	\$35.00	\$44,345.00	\$36.00	\$45,612.00	\$35.00	\$44,345.00	\$20.60	\$26,100.20	\$30.00	\$38,010.00		
	10	10	PCC Driveway Pavement 6"	Sq Yd	1388	\$55.00	\$76,340.00	\$48.00	\$66,624.00	\$58.85	\$81,683.80	\$56.00	\$77,728.00	\$60.00	\$83,280.00	\$56.00	\$77,728.00	\$56.00	\$77,728.00	\$56.00	\$77,728.00	\$35.50	\$49,274.00		
	11	11	Aggregate for Temporary Access	Ton	80	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$11.00	\$880.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$39.00	\$3,120.00		
	12	12	Earth Excavation	Cu Yd	441	\$100.00	\$44,100.00	\$22.00	\$9,702.00	\$23.00	\$10,143.00	\$23.00	\$10,143.00	\$25.00	\$11,025.00	\$22.00	\$9,702.00	\$22.00	\$9,702.00	\$22.00	\$9,702.00	\$66.00	\$29,106.00		
	13	13	Trench Backfill	Cu Yd	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$11.00	\$110.00	\$10.30	\$103.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$23.00	\$230.00	\$20.00	\$200.00		
	14	14	Inlets, CB, MH to be Repaired	Ea	22	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$160.00	\$3,520.00	\$168.00	\$3,696.00	\$164.80	\$3,625.60	\$160.00	\$3,520.00	\$160.00	\$3,520.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00		
	15	15	Inlets, CB, MH to be Adjusted	Ea	143	\$365.00	\$52,195.00	\$340.00	\$48,620.00	\$360.00	\$51,480.00	\$350.20	\$50,078.60	\$340.00	\$48,620.00	\$340.00	\$48,620.00	\$375.00	\$53,625.00	\$400.00	\$57,200.00	\$375.00	\$53,625.00		
	16	16	Inlets, CB, MH to be Reconst	Ea	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$895.00	\$8,950.00	\$875.50	\$8,755.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00		
	17	17	New Frame & Grate	Ea	12	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$675.00	\$8,100.00	\$705.00	\$8,460.00	\$695.25	\$8,343.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	\$675.00	\$8,100.00	\$690.00	\$8,280.00	\$490.00	\$5,880.00	\$690.00	\$8,280.00		
	18	18	Pipe Underdrain, 6"	Ln Ft	1405	\$65.00	\$91,325.00	\$37.00	\$51,985.00	\$38.75	\$54,443.75	\$38.11	\$53,544.55	\$37.00	\$51,985.00	\$37.00	\$51,985.00	\$38.00	\$53,390.00	\$47.00	\$66,035.00	\$38.00	\$53,390.00		
	19	19	HMA Surface Removal 1.75"	Sq Yd	35245	\$2.25	\$79,301.25	\$1.70	\$59,916.50	\$1.60	\$56,392.00	\$1.65	\$58,154.25	\$2.70	\$95,161.50	\$2.75	\$96,923.75	\$2.50	\$88,112.50	\$2.25	\$79,301.25	\$2.15	\$75,776.75		
	20	20	HMA Surface Removal 4.75"	Sq Yd	46576	\$6.00	\$279,456.00	\$1.75	\$81,508.00	\$3.20	\$149,043.20	\$3.00	\$139,728.00	\$3.80	\$176,988.80	\$5.20	\$242,195.20	\$4.40	\$204,934.40	\$5.05	\$235,208.80	\$5.75	\$267,812.00		
	21	21	Class "D" Patches Type IV, 3"	Sq Yd	340	\$50.00	\$17,000.00	\$42.00	\$14,280.00	\$10.00	\$3,400.00	\$30.00	\$10,200.00	\$38.00	\$12,920.00	\$30.50	\$10,370.00	\$50.00	\$17,000.00	\$30.40	\$10,336.00	\$28.50	\$9,690.00		
	22	22	Bituminous Material(Prime Coat)	Ton	136	\$20.00	\$2,720.00	\$0.01	\$1.36	\$0.01	\$1.36	\$50.00	\$6,800.00	\$0.01	\$1.36	\$0.01	\$1.36	\$0.01	\$1.36	\$0.01	\$1.36	\$210.00	\$28,560.00	\$100.00	\$13,600.00
	23	23	HMA Binder Course IL-19.0, N50	Ton	9375	\$75.00	\$703,125.00	\$66.20	\$620,625.00	\$66.55	\$623,906.25	\$72.00	\$675,000.00	\$73.00	\$684,375.00	\$70.00	\$656,250.00	\$73.00	\$684,375.00	\$68.00	\$637,500.00	\$76.00	\$712,500.00		
	24	24	HMA Surface Course Mix D N50	Ton	8078	\$75.00	\$605,850.00	\$77.50	\$626,045.00	\$74.55	\$602,214.90	\$79.00	\$638,162.00	\$74.00	\$597,772.00	\$77.00	\$622,006.00	\$83.00	\$670,474.00	\$75.50	\$609,889.00	\$87.00	\$702,786.00		
	25	25	Thermoplastic Pvt Mkg Line 4"	Ln Ft	2280	\$1.00	\$2,280.00	\$2.15	\$4,902.00	\$1.06	\$2,416.80	\$1.03	\$2,348.40	\$1.00	\$2,280.00	\$1.00	\$2,280.00	\$1.00	\$2,280.00	\$1.00	\$2,280.00	\$0.80	\$1,824.00		
	26	26	Thermoplastic Pvt Mkg Line 6"	Ln Ft	1565	\$1.50	\$2,347.50	\$2.85	\$4,460.25	\$1.33	\$2,081.45	\$1.28	\$2,003.20	\$1.25	\$1,956.25	\$1.25	\$1,956.25	\$1.25	\$1,956.25	\$1.25	\$1,956.25	\$1.75	\$2,738.75		
	27	27	Thermoplastic Pvt Mkg Line 12"	Ln Ft	100	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$3.45	\$345.00	\$2.10	\$210.00	\$2.06	\$206.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$3.75	\$375.00		
	28	28	Thermoplastic Pvt Mkg Line 24"	Ln Ft	421	\$5.50	\$2,315.50	\$6.80	\$2,862.80	\$4.25	\$1,789.25	\$4.12	\$1,734.52	\$4.00	\$1,684.00	\$4.00	\$1,684.00	\$4.00	\$1,684.00	\$4.00	\$1,684.00	\$7.50	\$3,157.50		
	29	29	Thermoplastic Pvt Mkg Lt & Smb	Sq Ft	582.4	\$5.50	\$3,203.20	\$6.80	\$3,960.32	\$4.25	\$2,475.20	\$4.12	\$2,399.49	\$4.00	\$2,329.60	\$4.00	\$2,329.60	\$4.00	\$2,329.60	\$4.00	\$2,329.60	\$5.50	\$3,203.20		
	30	30	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$72,042.72	\$72,042.72	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$51,620.20	\$51,620.20	\$26,370.00	\$26,370.00	\$21,532.84	\$21,532.84	\$23,750.14	\$23,750.14	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$16,756.10	\$16,756.10		
	31	31	Topsoil, Seed & Straw (Rest Sp)	Sq Yd	421	\$30.00	\$12,630.00	\$12.10	\$5,094.10	\$8.50	\$3,578.50	\$15.45	\$6,504.45	\$11.00	\$4,631.00	\$6.50	\$2,736.50	\$12.00	\$5,052.00	\$12.11	\$5,098.31	\$16.70	\$7,030.70		
	32	32	Inlet Type A, 24"	Ea	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,184.50	\$1,184.50	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00		
Tabulated Bid							\$2,841,598.45	\$2,444,495.50	\$2,449,897.96	\$2,535,000.76	\$2,594,119.51	\$2,617,000.00	\$2,659,013.00	\$2,676,129.16	\$2,823,000.00										